






From:

Subject: RE: C15-2015-0147 and C15-2015-0168
Date: Tuesday, April 03, 2018 12:33:54 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Leane:
 
This email will confirm the Appellants are in agreement with postponing
 the BOA hearing on the above referenced cases to the May BOA
 meeting.
 
Please let me know if you have any questions.
 
Thanks.
 
Robert Kleeman
Sneed, Vine & Perry, P.C.
900 Congress Avenue, Suite 300
Austin, Texas  78701
(512) 476-6955 – main
(512) 494-3135 - direct
(512) 476-1825 – fax
 
************************************************** 
This communication may be protected by the attorney/client 
privilege and may contain confidential information intended only 
for the person to whom it is addressed.  If it has been sent to 
you in error, please reply to the sender that you have received 
the message in error and delete this message.  If you are not 
the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution, copying 
or other reproduction of this message is strictly prohibited. 
**************************************************
 
From:  
Sent: Tuesday, April 3, 2018 12:31 PM
To: Heldenfels, Leane <Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov>
Cc: 
 Blair

-2015-0168


IS | WEISBART SPRINGER HAYES wie

212 Lavaca St Suite 200, Austin, TX 78701
wshllp.com





 
Dear Leane:
 
The Church and Mr. Kleeman are jointly requesting that the appeals referenced above be postponed
 to the May 14, 2018 Board of Adjustment hearing.  The Church is in the final stages of installing the
 proposed sound mitigation improvements and needs additional time to complete installation.  We
 believe that we will have everything installed by the May meeting.  For the Board’s reference, I have
 attached photos reflecting the Church’s progress.  All that remains is the installation of louvers on the
 west sound wall.  We have had manufacturer-caused delays in receiving the louvers, but hope to
 have them by next week’s meeting.  I will be in attendance on Monday night to answer any questions
 the Board Members might have.
 
Additionally, it has been brought to our attention that Mr. Kleeman would like to address the BOA
 regarding CodeNext and that certain BOA Members feel that this is inappropriate due to the pending
 appeals.  The Church is unopposed to Mr. Kleeman addressing the BOA regarding CodeNext issues.  It
 is our understanding that Mr. Kleeman is not seeking to relitigate issues that have been resolved by
 binding settlement agreement between the Church and his clients or to seek any ruling in his favor
 with respect to the above-referenced appeals.
 
Please let me know if you have any questions or need any additional information from me.
 
NICOLE LEFAVE
direct 512.652.5789    toll-free 888.844.8441    fax 512.682.2074

 

 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This e-mail transmission (and/or the attachments accompanying it) may contain confidential information belonging to
 the sender which is protected by the attorney-client privilege. The information is intended only for the use of the
 intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying,
 distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. Any
 unauthorized interception of this transmission is illegal. If you have received this transmission in error, please
 promptly notify the sender by reply e-mail, and then destroy all copies of the transmission.
 



From:
To: Heldenfels, Leane
Cc:
Subject: C15-2015-0147 and C15-2015-0168
Date: Tuesday, April 03, 2018 12:31:37 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Dear Leane:
 
The Church and Mr. Kleeman are jointly requesting that the appeals referenced above be postponed
 to the May 14, 2018 Board of Adjustment hearing.  The Church is in the final stages of installing the
 proposed sound mitigation improvements and needs additional time to complete installation.  We
 believe that we will have everything installed by the May meeting.  For the Board’s reference, I have
 attached photos reflecting the Church’s progress.  All that remains is the installation of louvers on the
 west sound wall.  We have had manufacturer-caused delays in receiving the louvers, but hope to
 have them by next week’s meeting.  I will be in attendance on Monday night to answer any questions
 the Board Members might have.
 
Additionally, it has been brought to our attention that Mr. Kleeman would like to address the BOA
 regarding CodeNext and that certain BOA Members feel that this is inappropriate due to the pending
 appeals.  The Church is unopposed to Mr. Kleeman addressing the BOA regarding CodeNext issues.  It
 is our understanding that Mr. Kleeman is not seeking to relitigate issues that have been resolved by
 binding settlement agreement between the Church and his clients or to seek any ruling in his favor
 with respect to the above-referenced appeals.
 
Please let me know if you have any questions or need any additional information from me.
 
NICOLE LEFAVE
direct 512.652.5789    toll-free 888.844.8441    fax 512.682.2074

 

 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This e-mail transmission (and/or the attachments accompanying it) may contain confidential information belonging to
 the sender which is protected by the attorney-client privilege. The information is intended only for the use of the
 intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying,
 distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. Any
 unauthorized interception of this transmission is illegal. If you have received this transmission in error, please
 promptly notify the sender by reply e-mail, and then destroy all copies of the transmission.
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From:

Subject: RE: Request from BOA chair
Date: Tuesday, April 03, 2018 11:52:56 AM
Attachments: image001.png

Rule 11 Agreement 03292018.pdf

Leane:
 
Attached is a copy of the letter agreement between the appellants and
 Life Austin regarding postponing the cases to the May BOA hearing.
 
I think the letter is self-explanatory but let me know if you have any
 questions.
 
I will check with Life Austin’s counsel to see when they intend to send
 the postponement request to you.
 
Robert Kleeman
Sneed, Vine & Perry, P.C.
900 Congress Avenue, Suite 300
Austin, Texas  78701
(512) 476-6955 – main
(512) 494-3135 - direct
(512) 476-1825 – fax
 
************************************************** 
This communication may be protected by the attorney/client 
privilege and may contain confidential information intended only 
for the person to whom it is addressed.  If it has been sent to 
you in error, please reply to the sender that you have received 
the message in error and delete this message.  If you are not 
the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution, copying 
or other reproduction of this message is strictly prohibited. 
**************************************************
 
From: Heldenfels, Leane <Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, April 3, 2018 11:15 AM
To: 
Subject: Request from BOA chair
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Hi Mr. Kleeman –if you have the letter referred to by the Chair in message below, can you provide in
 an reply email and I’ll include it in the Board’s late back up for Monday’s hearing. 
 
Also, if you’re ready to withdraw the pending cases a separate email with that request can also go in
 the late back up if received by 10am Monday (sorry if you’ve already sent this, I’m working my way
 through emails after having been out a few days helping my mom at hospital – recovering from hip
 surgery…..can’t I press pause on the aging button?)
 
 
Thanks –
 
Leane Heldenfels
Planner Senior – Board of Adjustment Liaison
City of Austin Development Services Department
One Texas Center, 505 Barton Springs Road, 1st Floor, Development Assistance Center
Walk-in hours 9a-12p M-F
Office: 512.974.2202  Cell: 512.567.0106 (personal, for meeting day & after hours emergency use only)

 
 
 

From: William Burkhardt
Sent: Monday, April 02, 2018 10:40 AM
To: Heldenfels, Leane
Subject: Kleeman letter
 
Hi Leane –
I’m told Robert Kleeman has a letter from Life Austin Church authorizing him to speak regarding our
 New Business item A0-2, and I’d like it in the backup for the item should objections be raised by any
 Board member – could you make contact with him and be sure it’s included, please?
Thank you!
William
 
 

http://www.developmentatx.com/



